
             
              

            

 

 

File: 240.5751 001 

 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 

 
 
MEETING DATE: May 22, 2018  
 
TO: Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Patrick Perkins, Senior Civil Engineer  
 
SUBJECT: Amendment No. 2 to the Contract with HDR Construction Control 

Corporation to Provide On-Call Construction Management and Inspection 
Services for Various Projects and Amend the Fiscal Year 2017/18 Department 
of Public Works Engineering Division Budget – 4/5 Affirmative Vote Required  

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached resolution. 
 
FUNDING: The funding for this amendment is primarily from federal grants in the Capital Improvements 

Program budget.  The contract amendment is for $1,000,000, and the budget amendment is for $1,000,000. 

There is no impact on the General Fund. 
 
BACKGROUND: On February 9, 2016 the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 16-069, approving a 
contract with HDR Construction Control Corporation to provide on-call construction management services for 
$750,000. This contract provided construction management and inspection services targeted for federally 
funded improvement projects.   
 
On March 15, 2017 the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 17-130 approving an amendment for 

$650,000 with HDR for projects completed in 2016/17, for a total to date of $1,400,000. 

 

County staff anticipates HDR providing construction management and inspection services for a number of 

projects in 2018.  

 

Staff is requesting an amendment increasing HDR’s contract by $1,000,000 for work proposed in 2018.  The 

total contract amount for work this year would be for a not-to-exceed amount of $2,400,000.  

 
Item Initiated by: Patrick Perkins, Senior Civil Engineer 
 
Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works 
 
TT:PP:kw 
 
Submittal Date: April 6, 2018 

Sean Powers 
Community Development Agency Director 

 
 

 

 
    

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Trisha Tillotson 
Director of Public Works 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
950 MAIDU AVENUE, NEVADA CITY, CA  95959 -8617 
(530)  265-1411 FAX (530)  265 -9849  www.mynevadacounty .co m 

   

http://www.mynevadacounty.com/

